

SNOW VALLEY RACING ASSOCIATION PO Box 21100 Edmonton AB T6R 2V4 www.snowvalleyracing.ca 780.434.3563

## Snow Valley Racing Association Parent Code of Conduct

This Code of Conduct applies to all members and parents registered and participating in any Snow Valley Racing Association sanctioned event.

The intention of the Snow Valley Racing Association is to encourage quality in performance both on and off the snow. Snow Valley Racing Association will not tolerate conduct that brings discredit to competitive skiing, or to the Snow Valley Racing Association and/or its members and athletes.

- All parents are expected to be aware of and adhere to the expectations described in the Alberta Alpine Ski Association Officials and Volunteers Code of Conduct. The Alberta Alpine Ski Association Officials and Volunteers Code of Conduct can be viewed here: <u>Alberta Alpine Policies</u>

  – Alberta Alpine.
- 2. All parents will demonstrate an open and positive attitude towards racing.
- 3. Parents will not force their child to participate in sport.
- 4. Parents will always remember that children play sport for their enjoyment not their parents'.
- 5. Every parent is required to demonstrate a good attitude toward fair play in sports.
- 6. Conflict is to be solved without resorting to hostility or violence.
- 7. All parents must respect officials' judgments or honesty in public.
- 8. All parents will respect and show appreciation to the coaches and volunteers who give their time to provide opportunities for their children.
- 9. All parents shall respect and obey the rules and instructions as outlined by the Coaches, Program Directors and/or Alpine Chair
- 10. Every parent shall, always, observe the accepted safety rules, referred to as the Alpine Responsibility Code.
- 11. No parent shall use or posses' drugs that are prohibited, controlled, or restricted.
- 12. No parent shall use tobacco products at Snow Valley Racing Association events.
- 13. No parent shall commit an indictable offense under applicable federal, provincial law.
- 14. No parent shall cheat, lie, or use foul and offensive language or cause nuisance which would discredit the sport of competitive ski or snowboard racing, persons involved or Snow Valley Racing Association.
- 15. No parent shall be rude, impolite or exhibit other inappropriate behavior.
- 16. All parents shall respect all private and public property and shall not deliberately cause willful damage.
- 17. All parents shall respect the property of the Snow Valley Ski Club and behave as the general public would be expected to. Parents may only enter staff areas and non-public areas when invited or asked to by a Snow Valley Racing Association or Snow Valley Ski Club staff member.



SNOW VALLEY RACING ASSOCIATION PO Box 21100 Edmonton AB T6R 2V4 www.snowvalleyracing.ca 780.434.3563

## Possible Penalties for Breaching the Snow Valley Racing Parent Code of Conduct

Any parent found in breach of the Snow Valley Racing Parent Code of Conduct will be subject to any or all the sanctions outlined in Snow Valley Racing Discipline Policy. This includes, but is not limited to:

- 1. Immediate suspension Snow Valley Racing Association
- 2. Future suspensions from any or all Snow Valley Racing Association activities and events
- 3. Other action that maybe deemed appropriate or necessary (e.g. apologies, assignments, public service) by the Program Director, Coaches, and/or the Snow Valley Racing Association Discipline Panel.

## Acknowledgment

- I have read and understand the meaning of the Snow Valley Racing Association Parent Code of Conduct
- 2. I have read and understand the possible penalties of contravening the Snow Valley Racing Association Parent Code of Conduct
- 3. I agree to abide by the Snow Valley Racing Association Parent Code of Conduct

Parent Name:
Signature:
Parent Name:
Signature: